
**Student **Student **Student **Student
Count Mean Median Middle 50 Count Mean Median Middle 50 Count Mean Median Middle 50 Count Mean Median Middle 50

All Freshmen w. Scores Score Score Percentile w. Scores Score Score Percentile w. Scores Score Score Percentile w. Scores Score Score Percentile

SAT COMPOSITE* 164           1118.2 1130.0 1012-1240 118            1118.2 1130.0 1012-1240 181          1081.0 1080.0 960-1170 170         1062.4 1060.0942.5 - 1167.5
HIGH SCHOOL AVERAGE 1,229        84.5 83.4 79.5 - 88.7 1,191         85.2 83.8 80.1-89.4 1,429       84.0 83.0 79-88 1,249      84.0 82.9 78.7 - 88.7

TOTAL FRESHMEN 1,238        1,214         1,486       1,276      

Regular Admit w/o Spec. Status
SAT COMPOSITE* 114           1065 1070.0 910 - 1190 97              1125.6 1130.0 1030-1243 133          1084.1 1090.0 980-1170 160         1073.1 1070.0 977.5 - 1170
HIGH SCHOOL AVERAGE 781           85.0 84.0 80.0 - 89.4 841            85.7 84.0 80.5-90.1 906          84.5 84.0 79.4-88.7 1,046      84.5 83.0 79.0 - 89.3

Subtotal 788           861            1,359       1,129      

All EOP Full-time Freshmen
SAT COMPOSITE* 12 936.0 875.0 843 - 1000 6 980.0 965.0 887.5-1050 14 1047.9 995.0 892.5-1135 10 891.0 875.0767.5 - 990.0
HIGH SCHOOL AVERAGE 115 79.5 79.4 77.4 - 81.3 121 79.6 79.2 77.4-81.5 126 79.0 79.0 76.5-80.6 113 79.6 79.0 76.5 - 82.2

Subtotal 117 123 127 113

ACE 
SAT COMPOSITE* 26 1001 990 853 - 1123 6 1062 1090 993 - 1203 2 960 960 960 - 960
HIGH SCHOOL AVERAGE 197 85.9 85.8 83.3 - 87.8 127 84.9 85.1 82.9 - 86.8 18 84.7 84.1 82.1 - 86.0

Subtotal 197 130 18

Roar2Success
SAT COMPOSITE* 38 987 1000 875 - 1130 13 1033 1040 940 -1060 32 1040 1065 943 - 1160
HIGH SCHOOL AVERAGE 333 78.4 78.4 77.2 - 79.7 228 79.4 79.1 78.4 - 80.0 323 77.8 77.7 76.6 - 78.9

Subtotal 333 232 344

All Honors Full-time First-time*
SAT COMPOSITE* 39 1183.0 1180.0 1115 - 1270 47 1205.7 1210.0 1130-1310 38 1212.1 1200.0 1150-1295 37 1160.0 1150.0 1100 - 1230
HIGH SCHOOL AVERAGE 167 94.1 93.6 91.8 - 95.7 192 94.9 94.0 92.5-97.4 147 95.4 95.0 93.3-97.4 147 94.6 94.0 92.6 - 96.4

Subtotal 168 201 156 147

*All Honors, Dean's Honors, ACE, and SAY Yes are subsets of Regular admit without Special Status
*Starting Fall 2021, SUNY has directed campuses to be test-optional. For Fall 2024, only 9% of the First-time, Full-time matriculated students submitted standardized test scores,
resulting in a larger than expected increase in SAT Composite scores.
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*Duplicated data in both Regular and All Freshmen
** Student Headcount with Valid SAT Scores and Averages
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